
txllIBlT "4" 

¿ffiffi#{} ? 

CÕzuTR.ACT h¡Ü" 4T99?
 
AzuTHNMMffiNT NO" 12
 

FOR
 

[JN¡FORMËD $ËCURITY OFFICËRS SËRVIEËS
 

This Contract was made and entered into this 23rd day of March, 2006, by and between G4S Secure Solutions 
USA, lnc., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a munrcipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by 
and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1 	 The Contract is hereby amended to extend the current Contract through May 3'1 ,2014 in order to allow for 
completion of the procurement process for a new Contract. 

2. 	 The Contract is hereby amended to increase the ContractValue by $706,212.00 making the new notto 
exceed total Contract value fi12,172,214.37 . The increase is due to the following: 

, 	 Services for April and l4lay 2014 $260,000.00 
* 	 Additional Services per the attached fi 22,429.00
* 	 Additional Funds to cover for services provided in the 2013-14 $423,783.00 

Budget year. 

3. 	 All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

G4S SECURË SOTUTIONS [JSA, INC. 
BY: 

Cary Miller, General Manager Date 

Address: 5100 SW Macadam Avenue 
Suite 550 
Portland, OR 97239 

Telephone No.: 503-291-1005 

Email: Cary.miller@usa.g4s.com 

CITY OF PORTLANN 
BY:Approved as to form: 

CITY AÏTORNEY	 Christine Moody, Chief Procurement Officer Date 

Projeci 104Ëì20, Contract 4099/, Amendnrent 12 

mailto:Cary.miller@usa.g4s.com
http:423,783.00
http:22,429.00
http:260,000.00
http:fi12,172,214.37
http:706,212.00


3"ffi#-% # ',r 

Contract I\o. 40997 / G4S 
Amerrd contract to add the following 

Additional (non-budgeted) external costs charged to the security budget since July 1 ,2013. 

OMF 

City Hall. N/ayor's Office construction $ 555 
[V'lisc. construction projects $ 82 
Protests $ 205 

TPB: 1=t& Jeflerson Garage Door $ 340 
Porllandia construction $ 78 
Garage door damage $ 5,000 

PBOT:
 
(Maintenance Division)
 

Supplemental patrols $ 8,515 (projected through 12131113) 

BES: 
(Terminal One) 

Fire Watch 

Additional costs associated with three (3) senior patrol officers: 
The Portland Building $ 3,000 
1900 Building $ 1,ooo 
Union Station $ 1,000 
Union Station Amtrak $ 2,_000 

$ 7,ooo 

TOTAL: $22,429 

Project 104620, Conlract 40997, Amendment '12 



äffiffi5# ?
 

DATE(MM/n0,/ì'Yì'Y).qa::t:>F<r¡" 09t23t2013üËRTåFðüATffi TË L[Affi ILITY INSTJR,&ruTffi 
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED ,A.S Ä MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERT¡FICATE HOLDER. ÏHIS 
CERTIFICATE ÞOES NOT AFFIRMATVELY OR NEGATVELY AMEND, ËXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDËD BY THE POLICIËS 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BËTWEËN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED o 
nepnesÈrutanlvE oR pRoDucER, AND THE cERTtFtcATE HoLDER. 

9 
IMPORT,ANT: lf the certifìcate holder is ah ,ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, sub¡ect io 

othe tenns and conditions of the poficy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer righbs to the IF 
cerÍificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). c 

CONTACT 
NÄME:

PROOUCER E
o

Aon Risk Services, rnc of Fìorida 
I iïË. r".r, (800) 363-010s o

l_001 srickelI Bay Drive iñã.'ìr... *0, (866) 281-7122 
E 

sui re 1100 E.MAL o 
Mrami FL 13131 usA :ËÐDRESS 

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NÀIC # 

INSURED |NST.JRERA: Natìotral union Fire Ins Co of PitEsburql- r9445 
G4s secure solutions (USA) Inc. TNSURERB: New l-tanfrshjTe Ins Co 23441,
 
1195 Unìversiiv Blvri

lupiter FL 33458 USA tNsuRERCr Illinois National Insurance Co 238L7 

ìNSURER D 

INSURER E 

INSURER F 

ÇOVER,AGES CERTIFIGATE NUMBER: 570051 31 5546 REVISION NUMBER:
 
THIS IS TO CERÏFTTHAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW I-¡AVE,BEEN ISSUED I'O THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR ' 'HE POLICY FERIOD
 
INDICATED, NO-TWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDÍTION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHEF. DOCUMENT WITH RESPI :CT TO WHICH THIS
 
CER'||F|CATE lvtAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCË AFFORDEII BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN lS SUBJECT l .O 

ALL THE TERMS,
 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. Limllc s rown are as requesteÊ
 

ñPE DF INSURANCE POLICY NTIMBER LIMITS 

EACH OCCURRENCE 51, 000 , 00( 

s1. 000 . 00rii trtr"i:"ENERAL L,A',L'Y ,4FFREVE& åF T' ) FOR-&
cr-otrsr'rnoe þ] o."un MËD E)@ {Any one pomon) Excl uder ] 

PERSOW & ADV INJIIRY 5r,000 , 00( 
I 

GENÉML AGGRËGI\TÉ 5r, 000 , 00c 
I JÑW * FJROOIJCI'S ÀGGGENILAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER - COMP/OP sl, 000 , 00c 

oxl polrcy fl ?¡9 f-.l ro" ù, rr//y o 
4

AUTOMOBILE LIÆIffi cÀ 640-33afb [,[v(I1,/20]-J LOfOL/ ¿0L4 COMAINED S¡NGLE LIMIT sL, 000 , 00( 
AOS 

B n*v orto cA 640-19-37 1.O/Ot/2OL3 ß/or/2014 BODILY ìNJURY ( Per pBEon) o
I z 

ì ALL OWNEO BODILY INJURY (Per ãE¡dcnt) 0 
I aUTOS cA 640*39-38 ao/oL/zoL3 ro/01,/20a+ õ-l t,^uo orro"-l È 

o 
] u¡usnerurm I occun E4CH OCCI.JRRÊNCE CJ 

ltl 
ÀGGREGATÊI rxcess uæ f_l cu,n¡s.*oe 

)Èu I IRÊIENTìON
 
B WORKERS COMPENSAT¡ON AND r/c015 6J073 5 1A/Or[¿OL3 LO/Or/2014 I WC STATU I IoTF
-EMPLOYERS,LIÀB|LrY ^ I TORY LIMITS JERY/¡ AOSÞRoPRtflOR/PARtNER/ gECnùE ñ; L EÀCHACCIDEM s1,000,00(A ^NY ' 1,c015 630736 ro/aL/ 2or3 ).o/ot/70:-4oFÊ|C&MEMBER ucLUoÉD? Iit¡andãtory in NH) :Å L, DISEASE"EÀ EMFLOYEE $1, 000 , 00( 

l[ yes, d*cr¡be undÞr ' 

OESCRIPTION oË oFËRAIoNS hêlÒw L I]ISEÀSÉ-POLJCY LIIVfT ll, ouO , 00t
 
Etcess lvc o/aL/ ¿ur4 ÉL Each Accrdetrt !l_, 000 , 00(
 

olt-Sllatutory wc EL Dj-sease - Policy st-, 000 , 00(
 
sIR appl i es per po ì i cy ter rs & condi ons EL Disease - Ea F-mp .f 1, 000 , 00c
 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERAT¡ONS / LOCA] IONS i VÊHICLES (ÀtÞch ÆORÞ 101, Addltionã¡ Rêmârks Schêd!l€, lf morÊ spåæ ls regulredl 

contract,/po No: RFp No. 104620
city of Po-tland is adoed ¿s an Adcjitìonal rnsured excludìng porkers'Compensation and Fnpl oyers ' . e i abì I ì ty as -equi rcd by
dritlen conLracr but limited to the operations of rhe rnsured under sajd conirac--, and always sublect co the pollcy terms,
conditions and exclusions­

CERÏF¡CATE HOLDER CANCELL-ATION 

SÍIOULD A¡'IY OF THE,AÀOVE DESCRIBED FOLIGIES BË WCELLED BEFORE THE 
EXPIRATIOI! DÀTE THEREOF, ilOTICE WÌLL BE DELIVERED ¡N ACCORDANCE ll¿¡TH THF 
POLfCY PROVISIONS. 

cjty of Port'land REPRESENTÀTIVEAIJTHORIZED
Àt tn : Bob Ki eta ,
Éacili ties operaiions Manager

1I:0 Syl Lrfrh Avenue, Room 1250
 ,t@*{9"*-f*4.%u Portland, oR 92204 USA 

OlSBB-2010 ACÍIRD CORPCIR,n^TION. Äll riEhts reserved, 
ACüRtJ 25 (2ü1ü/0s) The AClelRü name and logo are registered marks of AüQRÞ 

mailto:t@*{9"*-f*4.%u


Kffiffisil}.{
 
I0515775AGENcycUSTgilIËRtÞ: 

LOG #:
-qc6ä* 

Piloc o fAMMITITNAL RËMARKS $CF"{ËMULË 
AGãNCY	 NAM:D INSURED 

¡on nisk Serv-ices, tnc of rlorida	 c45 seclr re Sol u-t--j ons (usA) rnc . 

POLICY NIIMBER 

see certificate Number: 57005131,5546 
CARRìFR	 NAIC CODÉ 

See C.eflii Éi cate Numberr 5700513L5546 ÉF'ECTIVË TJATE 

ADDITIONAL REMARKS 

THIS Af,IDIT|ONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM, 
FORM NUMBER: ACöRD 25 ËORM TÍTLE: Certiiìcaie of Liability lnsurance 

rhdsu RER.(S) AFF0RD¡ruG COVËRAGE NAIC # 

INSIJRER 

INSURER 

}{SIJRER 

INSIIRER 

pOLICfijS If a poLicy beiow does not i¡ciudc limit irrformation, refer to the conesponrüng poLicy on the ACOIIDONAL
 
cerrific¿ite form for policy 1imi15,
 

ì'oLtcl' fULICY 
II\SR	 ADDL ST'BR IlTüiECI'IVE NXPIRÀTION
 
I.TR INSR ì
 

'I.tTÌ! OIT INSURáNCE rilVD IOLICY NUMBER	 . LIMITS 
. D^TD DÁTE
 

WORKERS COMPENS'ÁIION
 

c N,/A	 vcol-5 63073 7 LA/07/701j LA/0r/20L4
 
:L
 

B ¡¡lA	 'tc0L563074? LÕ/AL/ZAL3 L0 /0L/20r4 
¡N 

B N/À	 rcol-5 630740 L0/07/2043 1A/0L/20L4

tlA, \ì¿I
 

B	 Ài C01.5 61073 9 LO/OL/?AL3 1.o/0L/7014 
TL , KY, NC, NH , I.J-f', VT 

R N/A	 ilcO15 630738 Lt/oL/20!3 LA/OL/20:.4
 
\Z, GA., VA
 

B N,/A	 vco156307¡r1 LO/OL/20L3 LO /AL/24T4 
4E 

B N/A ,r/co i-5630743 LU /U!/ ¿AL3 r0/uL/ ¿ar 
!], PA 

ACORD 101 (2oo8/01) O 2008 ACORD CORPORA-tlON, ,¡\ll r¡ghts reserved, 

The ACOE0 F?ìnìe and logo are relJistered mãrks of ACCIF*L) 



3 a3#,e#w r:d\ tu
á)q.J {,

i 

i 

cÕnñRñERcrAr 
"**.Ëä 2h,ffi äi) 

TH¡S ENÐORSEMENT CHANGËS THE PO[-]CY. PLEASE REAÐ IT CAREFULLY. 

AMMIT}ffiNAL [ruSURËN * OWruËRS, I-H$SEË$ TR 
üÕNTR.,qCTÕR$ * SCHffiMULËN PËR$üN ÕR 

ÜRGANTXAT}Õþd 

This endorsernent modifies insurance provicje<J under the following: 

COMMERCIAL GËNERAL L]ABILJTY COVERAGE PART 

SCHEDULE 

Name Of Additional l.nsured Person(s) 
Or Orqanization(sl: Locationr(s) Of Covered Operations 

ANY PERSOhI OR ORGANIZA,TION WHOÍVI YOU 
BECOMË OBLIGATEÐ TO INCLUDE AS AN 

PER THE COhITRACT OR AGREEMENT 

ADÐITìONAL II.{SUREÐ AS A RESULT OF ANY 
CONTRACT OR AGREEì/IENT YOU HAVE ENTERED 

INTO 

ìnformation required to complete thls Scheduie. if not shown above, wiil be shoi¡rn in the Deciaraiions. 

A. Section Il - Who ls An lnsured is amended to 
include as an additionai insured the person(s) or 
organizaiion(s) shown in the Schedule, bui only 
wilh respeci to liabiÌiiy ior ''bodily injury", "properfy 
damage" or "personal and adverlising injury" 
caused, in whoie or ìn part, by: 

'1. Your acts or omissions; or 

2. The acis or omissions of those acting on your 
behaif, 

in the periormance of your ongoing operations for 
the addiiionai insured(s) at the locaiion(s) desig­
naied above. 

B. WiÌh respect io the insurance aflorded to thesa 
addiiional insureds, the following additional exclu­
sions appty: 

This insurance cjoes not apply lo ''bodiiy injury" or 
"propefty damage" occuring afier: 

1. All work. includlng materials, parts or equip­
ment Íumished in conneciion wilh such work. 

. 	 on the proiect (other than service, mainie­
nance or repairs) lo be performed by or on be­
haif of the addiiional ìnsured(s) at the locaäon 
of the covered operaÌions has been completed; 
or 

2- That pori¡on of "your work" out of which the 
injury or damage arises has been pui to iis ìn­
tended use by any person or organizäiion oiher 
than another contractor or, sutrconfactor en­
gaged ìn performing operations for a principal 
as a part of the same project. 

cG 20 10 07 04 (Ð ISO Properlies, lnc-. 2004	 Page I of 1 




