EXHIBIT A
185949

CITY OF PORTLAND
CONTRACT NO. 40997
AMENDMENT NO. 9

FOR
UNIFORMED SECURITY OFFICERS SERVICES

The Contract was made and entered into on the 237° day of March, 2006 by and between G4S Secure
Solutions USA, Inc., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the
State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. The Contract is hereby amended to include additional uniformed security services. The additional
services will increase the Contract Value by $200,000.00; making the total Contract Value $10,356,122.10.

2. All other terms and conditions to remain unchanged.

G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA, INC.

by:
Cary Miller, General Manager Date
Address: ' 5100 SW Macadam Avenue
. Suite 550
Portland, OR 97239 .
Telephone No. 503-291-1005
Email: cary.miller@usa.g4s.com

CITY OF PORTLAND

Approved as to form: by

APPROVED AS TO FORM

W H‘Vam\bh«k% &

U g J — .
orne Christine Moody, Chief Procurement Officer Date
CHY R ToRNEY

Project 104620, Contract 40997, Amendment 9


mailto:cary.miller@usa.g4s.com
http:200,000.00

18594

PN C/O e D’o . DATE(MM/DD/YYYY)
i CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 092672012
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED E
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. S
IMPORTANT: if the certificate hoider is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 15 WAIVED, subject to v
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain poficies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the -:.__9_
certificate hoider in lieu of such endorsement(s). T
PRODUCER Smgcr .é’
Aon Risk services, Inc of Florida PHONE T - i
1001 srickell say prive (NG, Mo Ext); ~ (B66) 283-7122 FA% Moy (847) 953-5390 K
Suite 1100 E-MAIL ]
Miami FL 33131 usA ADDRESS: x
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED ] INSURER A: National Union Fire Ins Co of Pittsburgh [19445
G4S secure solutions (USA) Inc. INSURER 8: New Hampshire Ins Co 23841
1395 uUniversity Rlvd Ea— -
Jupiter FL 33458 USA ~ INSURER C: I11inois National Lnsurance Co 23817
INSURER D
INSURER E:
. INSURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570047576532 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW. HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR ‘MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. Limits shown are as requested|
N TYPE OF INSURANGE ADDISTIER] FOLICY NUMBER e | ey LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY GL/146406 10/01, 10/01/20131 eAcH OCCURRENGE $1,000,000
ST A ‘ FDAMAGE TO RENTED
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY APPRO VED AS T ) P ORI\'I PREMISES (Ea ocourrence) $1,000,000
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one parson) Excluded
H\V&N\b %{_Qq,;i// PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1,000,000f &
6 - { o {7 [CENERALAGGREGATE $1,000,000| &
. n
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $1,000,000f - >
X ]roucy [ ]S [ ioc CITY ATTORNEY S
A CA 344-72-19 10/01/2012{10/01/2013| COMBINED SINGLE LIMT o
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY nos” Ea accident) $1,000,000 .
8 [x ] anyauTo CA 344-72-20 10/01/2012{106,/01/2013] BODILY INJURY { Per person) 2
7] ALL OWNED S(&!—;%DULED MA BODILY INJURY (Per accident) ®
A AUTOS AUTOS CA 344-72-21 10/01/2012{10/01/ 2013 | BRoPERTY DAVAGE ®
| |mReD auTOS o QNED VA (Per accidant) ) £
5
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE ©
| Excess uas CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE
oD [ReTENTION
B | WORKERS GOMPENSATION AND WC043464615 10/01/2012{10/01/2013 X | WG STATU- l OTH-|-
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY - ACS TORY LIMITS ER
A | ANYPROPRISTOR/ PARTNER | EXEQUTIVE NIA WC043464616 10/01,/2012/10,/01,/2013 | E-L BACH ACCIDENT §1, 000,000
(Mandatory in NH) cA E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE $1, 000, 000
}Sé‘g’egﬁfﬁgﬁ lé"F'j EOFPERA'HONS balow E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT $1, 000, 000|...
A | EXcess wC XWCH636134 10/01/2012{10/01/2013|EL Each Accident §1,000, 000\ ==
OH~Statutory WC - . £l bisease - Policy $1, 000,000 [
‘ SIR applies per policy terfis & conditions EL Disease -~ Ea Emp] $1,000, 000 %"
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIGLES (Attach AGORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduls, If mors space s required) et
Comtract/PO No: RFP No. 104620 Fha
city of Portland is added as an Additional Insured excluding workers® Compensation and Emplaoyers' Liabﬂit% as required by <
written contract but limited to the operations of the Insured under said contract, and always subject to the policy terms, E
conditions and exclusions. . g
=2
et
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 5;35
s
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE THE ;Z::
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE =
POLICY PROVISIONS. -';hﬁ
| T
city of portiand AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE o
Attn: Bob Kieta, =
Fja_ga'liti esf_g erations Manageg P
1 SW Fi Avenue, Raom 1250 % %{y . f ﬁv .
Portiand, OR 97204 USA steced ./ ree. 7/ M F=
i ]

©1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 {2010/05) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD


http:GENER.AL

185949

Atftachment to ACORD Certificate for cas secure solutions (UsA) Inc.

The terms, conditions and provisions noted below are hereby attached to the captioned cextificate as additional description of the coverage
afforded by the insurer(s). This attachment does not contain. all terms, conditions, coverages or exclusions contained in the policy.

INSURER
INSURED
G4s secure Solutions (USA) Inc. INSURER
1395 university 8lvd
Jupitar FL 33458 usa INSURER.
INSURER
INSURER

ADDITIONAL POLICIES Ifa .pohcy below does not 1'n_c§ude limit information, refer to the corresponding policy on the ACORD
certificate form for policy limits.

POLICY NUMBER/ FOLICY EFF POLICY EXP

INSR .
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE f,e;:‘ iv"?f,‘ POLICY DESCRIPTION MM/DDYYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
WORKERS COMPENSATIDN
C 4 N/A WC043464617 10/01/2012] 10/01,/2013
FL
8 N/A WC043464618 10/01/2012} 10/01/2013
MN ) ‘

Certificate No : 570047576532



185949

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 2010 07 04

POLICY NUMBER: GL 714-64-06

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED — OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR
ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s)
Or Organization(s):

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WHOM YOU
BECOME OBLIGATED TO INCLUDE AS AN
ADDITIONAL INSURED AS A RESULT OF ANY
CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT YOU HAVE ENTERED

INTO :

Location(s) Of Covered Operations
PER THE CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT

Information reqdired to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. Section Il — Who Is An Insured is amended to B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these

include as an additional insured the person(s) or
organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only
with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property
damage" or "personal and advertising injury”
caused, in whole or in part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or

2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your
behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for
the additional insured(s) at the location(s) desig-
nated above.

CG 20 10 07 04

© ISO Properties, Inc., 2004

additional insureds, the following additional exclu-
sions apply:

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or
"property damage" occurring after:

1. All work, including materials, parts or equip-
ment furnished in connection with such work,
on the project (other than service, mainte-
nance or repairs) to be performed by or on be-

. half of the additional insured(s) at the location

of the covered operations has been completed;
or

2. That portion of "your work" out of which the
injury or damage arises has been put to its in-
tended use by any person or organization other
than another contractor or subcontractor en-
gaged in performing operations for a principal
as a part of the same project.

Page 1 of 1

O



